
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

Derlwyn - Swansea via Uplands - Sketty - Killay  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Derlwyn (Curry Close) 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1830 2019 2149 
Killay (Square) 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1836 2025 2155 
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1509 1609 1709 1809 1841 2030 2200 
Sketty Cross 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1514 1614 1714 1814 1845 2034 2204 
Uplands Square (H Sports) 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1518 1618 1718 1817 1849 2038 2208 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1524 1624 1724 1823 1856 2045 2215 

 
 
 

Swansea - Derlwyn via Killay - Sketty - Uplands  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1805 1950 2120 2250 
Uplands Square (Post Office) 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1542 1642 1742 1811 1958 2128 2258 
Sketty Cross 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1546 1646 1746 1815 2001 2131 2301 
Hen Dderwen 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1550 1650 1750 1819 2005 2135 2305 
Killay (Square) 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1556 1656 1756 1824 2010 2140 2310 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1600 1700 1800 1829 2018 2148 2318 

 
 
 

Derlwyn - Swansea via Killay - Sketty - Uplands  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Upper Killay Community Centre -- 0750 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 0640 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1605 1707 1805 1900 2019 2149 
Broadmead 0645 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1611 1713 1811 | | | 
Ridgeway 0647 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1613 1715 1813 | | | 
Killay (Square) 0649 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1615 1717 1815 1906 2025 2155 
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0656 0822 0922 1022 1122 1223 1323 1423 1524 1626 1725 1824 1911 2030 2200 
Sketty Cross 0702 0831 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1531 1633 1731 1830 1915 2034 2204 
Uplands Square (H Sports) 0708 0837 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1536 1638 1736 1835 1919 2038 2208 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  0716 0845 0943 1043 1143 1244 1344 1444 1545 1648 1744 1842 1926 2045 2215 
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Swansea - Derlwyn via Uplands - Sketty - Killay  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1525 1625 1722 1825 1845 1950 2120 2250 
Uplands Square (Post Office) 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1534 1634 1731 1833 1853 1957 2127 2257 
Sketty Cross 0839 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1540 1640 1737 1839 1859 2002 2132 2302 
Hen Dderwen 0845 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1546 1646 1743 1844 1904 2006 2136 2306 
Killay (Square) 0854 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1557 1658 1753 1852 1911 2013 2143 2313 
Ridgeway 0855 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1558 1700 1755 1853 | | | | 
Broadmead 0857 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1702 1757 1855 | | | | 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 0902 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1604 1707 1803 1859 1918 2018 2148 2318 

 
 
 

Derlwyn - Swansea via Uplands - Sketty - Killay  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NADT FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Derlwyn Spar 0640 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 0643 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1705 1805 1900 2019 2149 
Broadmead 0647 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1711 1811 | | | 
Ridgeway 0648 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1713 1813 | | | 
Killay (Square) 0650 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1715 1815 1906 2025 2155 
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 0654 0922 1022 1122 1223 1323 1423 1524 1623 1723 1824 1911 2030 2200 
Sketty Cross 0657 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1531 1630 1729 1830 1915 2034 2204 
Uplands Square (H Sports) 0700 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1536 1635 1734 1835 1919 2038 2208 
The Kingsway 0710 | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  0712 0943 1043 1143 1244 1344 1444 1545 1645 1742 1842 1926 2045 2215 

 
Notes: 
FCYM First Cymru 
NADT Adventure Travel 

 
 

Swansea - Derlwyn via Killay - Sketty - Uplands  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1842 1950 2120 2250 
Uplands Square (Post Office) 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1531 1631 1731 1830 1850 1957 2127 2257 
Sketty Cross 0839 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1537 1637 1737 1836 1856 2002 2132 2302 
Hen Dderwen 0845 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1543 1643 1743 1841 1901 2006 2136 2306 
Killay (Square) 0854 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1554 1655 1753 1849 1908 2013 2143 2313 
Ridgeway 0855 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1555 1657 1755 1850 | | | | 
Broadmead 0857 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1557 1659 1757 1852 | | | | 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 0902 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1601 1704 1803 1856 1915 2018 2148 2318 
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Derlwyn - Swansea via Uplands - Sketty - Killay  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Derlwyn (Curry Close) 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1830 2019 2149 
Killay (Square) 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1836 2025 2155 
Sketty Park Est (Hen Dderwen) 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1509 1609 1709 1809 1841 2030 2200 
Sketty Cross 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1514 1614 1714 1814 1845 2034 2204 
Uplands Square (H Sports) 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1518 1618 1718 1817 1849 2038 2208 
Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1524 1624 1724 1823 1856 2045 2215 

 
 
 

Swansea - Derlwyn via Killay - Sketty - Uplands  Service 20 (MGZO020) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th May 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station (Bay R)  1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1805 1950 2120 2250 
Uplands Square (Post Office) 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1542 1642 1742 1811 1958 2128 2258 
Sketty Cross 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1546 1646 1746 1815 2001 2131 2301 
Hen Dderwen 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1550 1650 1750 1819 2005 2135 2305 
Killay (Square) 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1556 1656 1756 1824 2010 2140 2310 
Derlwyn (Curry Close) 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1600 1700 1800 1829 2018 2148 2318 

 
 


